From: David Hill _

Sent: Monday, 18 March 2024 12:32 pm

To: Mary Walmsley

Cc: Dave Serjeant; Ewan Wilson; Vicki Morrison-Shaw

Subject: Re: Plan Change 9 - Memorandum of Counsel for HCC - 65 Braid Road (H168)

IMPORTANT - This email and any attachments may be confidential. If received in error, please contact me and delete all copies.
Before opening or using attachments, check them for viruses and defects.

On 18 Mar 2024, at 10:41 AM, Mary Walms|ey ||| G - ot-:

Dear Panel,

| received the email below on Sunday, and | would like to confirm if it can be considered as a
response to Direction #21, Paragraph 2(d)?

Direction #21, Paragraph 2(d)
By 15 March 2024 any submitter who wishes to take a position on a particular BH item referred to in the
categorisation report must advise the Panel.

Kind Regards,

Mary Walmsley
Hearing Administrator

Urban and Spatial Planning Unit
Email: planchange@hcc.govt.nz

From: [

Sent: Sunday, March 17, 2024 6:07 PM

To: PlanChange <PlanChange@hcc.govt.nz>

Cc: 'Ross Taylor'

Subject: FW: Plan Change 9 - Memorandum of Counsel for HCC
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Hi Mary

My apologies for missing the 15 March 2024 deadline for responding to you.

| wish to advise that my client and submitter to Plan Change 9 continues to oppose the
inclusion of 65 Braid Road (H168) in Schedule 8A for the reasons set out in the original
submission.

Can you please let me know what the process is from here in relation to hearings.

Peter Skilton

From: PlanChange <PlanChange@hcc.govt.nz>
Sent: Friday, March 1, 2024 1:28 PM
Subject: Plan Change 9 - Memorandum of Counsel for HCC

Dear Submitter,
In accordance with Panel Direction #21, please find attached a memorandum of counsel for HCC.
Kind Regards,

Mary Walmsley
Hearing Administrator

Urban and Spatial Planning Unit
Email: planchange@hcc.govt.nz






